

## 6<sup>th</sup> Annual Sturgis Brandon Delzer Memorial

## **AAU Youth Wrestling Tournament**

When: Saturday, January 12<sup>th</sup>, 2019 Where: Sturgis Brown High School, West Gym 12930 E. Hwy 34, Sturgis SD 57785

## Pre-Registration is Required (There will be no on-site registration available)

Pre-Register at <u>www.TrackWrestling.com</u> by 5PM MST, Friday, January 11<sup>th</sup> – Wrestler Fee is \$10.

Mandatory Weigh-Ins (AAU Cards and Birth Certificates required):

- Friday, January 11<sup>th</sup> 2019: 6:30pm to 8:00pm @ Sturgis Brown High School West Gym Lobby
- Saturday, January 12<sup>th</sup> 2019: 6:30am to 8:00am @ Sturgis Brown High School West Gym Lobby No wrestlers will be allowed to weight in after 8:00am sharp.

Coaches Meeting will begin promptly at 8:30am

## Wrestling <u>will</u> begin at 9:00am

Divisions – Wrestle AAU Age for 2019: Tots (DOB 2013 or after), Bantam (DOB 2012-2011), Midget (DOB 2010-2009), Novice (DOB 2008-2007), School Boy (DOB 2006-2005)

Tournament Format: Primarily 8-man and 16-man brackets, small brackets will be round robin format. There will be no double bracketing. Mixed gender brackets - girls will wrestle boys.

Awards:

- 1st-3rd Place will receive trophies, 4th-8th will receive custom medals
- Albert Duprel Memorial Spirit of Wrestling Award
- Don Voorhees Memorial Team Sportsmanship Trophy
- Brandon Delzer Top Pinner award to wrestler with most pins in fastest time

Tournament Fees:

- Wrestlers: TrackWrestling Registration Fee Only
- Adults and Coaches: \$5.00 All coaches must have a current AAU card to receive a coach's wristband
- Students (K-12<sup>th</sup>): \$3.00

Concessions will be available (Also Serving Breakfast)

For additional information regarding this tournament, please contact the tournament secretary, Hondi Dunn (605) 490-1633 or email sturgisyouthwrestling@gmail.com.

This event is licensed by the Amateur Athletic Union of the U.S. Inc. All participants must have a current AAU membership. AAU membership may not be included as part of the entry fee to the event. AAU Youth Athlete membership must be obtained before the competition begins except where the event operator has a laptop available with an internet connection. Be Prepared: Adult and Non Athlete memberships are no longer instant and cannot be applied for at event. Please allow 10 days for membership to be processed. Participants are encouraged to visit the AAU website <u>www.aausports.org</u> to obtain their membership.